
TENNESSEE CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL 
LAMBERT ACRES GOLF COURSE  MARYVILLE,TN 

SEPTEMBER 15, 2006 
 
  
 
                  *********** MENS TEAM SCORES ********** 
 
 
  1.    46  Univ Of Louisville             (  27:21  2:16:42) 
============================================= 
  1      2  Wes             Seacat                     26:58 
  2      7  Soimo           Kiplagat                   27:10 
  3      8  Matt            Smith                      27:14 
  4     10  Scott           Mcclain                    27:20 
  5     19  Thad            Schroeder                  28:00 
  6   ( 24) Ryan            Byrne                      28:19 
  7   ( 34) Michael         Eaton                      28:47 
 
  2.    60  Belmont Univ                   (  27:29  2:17:23) 
============================================= 
  1      6  Jacob           Buckman                    27:08 
  2     12  Caleb           Swartz                     27:23 
  3     13  Clay            Hannah                     27:34 
  4     14  Kevin           Stone                      27:37 
  5     15  John            Brigham                    27:41 
  6   ( 17) Ryan            Snellen                    27:48 
  7   ( 40) Brad            Polley                     29:03 
 
  3.    69  Tennessee                      (  27:37  2:18:01) 
============================================= 
  1      3  Ben             Lukowski                   26:59 
  2      9  Matt            Piccarello                 27:17 
  3     16  Nate            Jansen                     27:43 
  4     18  Denton          Jones                      27:49 
  5     23  Richard         Bonilla                    28:13 
  6   ( 25) Jeff            Day                        28:22 
  7   ( 30) Greg            Thomas                     28:31 
 
  4.   134  Georgia State Univ             (  28:22  2:21:46) 
============================================= 
  1      4  Mark            Steeds                     27:05 
  2     21  Jay             Morrill                    28:07 
  3     28  Loris           Hutterli                   28:27 
  4     39  Chris           Brannon                    29:01 
  5     42  Yib             Arega                      29:06 
  6   ( 48) Kevin           Matthews                   29:38 
  7   ( 51) Zaven           Obryant                    29:47 
 
  5.   143  Runners Market                 (  28:32  2:22:38) 
============================================= 
  1      1  Colin           Sullivan                   26:52 
  2     11  Stewart         Ellington                  27:22 
  3     29  Bobby           Holcombe                   28:30 
  4     49  Tim             Kelly                      29:44 
  5     53  Daniel          Julian                     30:10 
 
  6.   151  Georgia Tech                   (  28:32  2:22:36) 
============================================= 
  1      5  David           Herren                     27:07 
  2     31  Nazar           Trilisky                   28:32 
  3     36  Casey           Gramling                   28:54 
  4     38  James           Taylor                     29:00 
  5     41  Greg            Johnson                    29:03 
  6   ( 45) Mike            Lawson                     29:25 
  7   ( 46) Paul            Specht                     29:32 
 
  7.   159  Va Military Institute          (  28:39  2:23:14) 
============================================= 
  1     20  Donnie          Cowart                     28:06 
  2     27  Anthony         Harris                     28:26 
  3     32  Jonathon        Buckland                   28:32 
  4     37  Patrick         Eggleston                  28:58 
  5     43  Kurt            Able                       29:12 
  6   ( 47) Ben             Switzer                    29:37 
  7   ( 56) Graham          Forbes                     30:28 
 
 
 



  8.   186  Austin Peay State Univ         (  28:59  2:24:54) 
============================================= 
  1     22  Tim             Hall                       28:10 
  2     33  Josh            Yeckering                  28:40 
  3     35  Ryne            Sexton                     28:54 
  4     44  Sam             Nelson                     29:21 
  5     52  Antonio         Diaz                       29:49 
  6   ( 54) Matt            Rowe                       30:21 
  7   ( 58) John            Fischer                    31:00 
 
  9.   247  Bryan College                  (  30:02  2:30:09) 
============================================= 
  1     26  Daniel          Goetz                      28:25 
  2     50  Zach            Buffington                 29:45 
  3     55  Caleb           Morgan                     30:26 
  4     57  Josh            Bradley                    30:32 
  5     59  Steven          Chambers                   31:01 
  6   ( 60) Guillermo       Loaiza                     31:14 
  7   ( 66) Jason           Poarch                     35:19 
 
 10.   315  Maryville College              (  34:14  2:51:10) 
============================================= 
  1     61  Stephen         Shankles                   33:09 
  2     62  Andrew          Hazel                      34:00 
  3     63  Mathew          Swann                      34:11 
  4     64  Adam            King                       34:36 
  5     65  Jason           Barnes                     35:14 
  6   ( 67) Joe             Norskov                    36:21 
  7   ( 68) Steven          Elliot                     36:21 
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Place TmPl No.   First Name      Last Name                Team Name                      Time   
===== ==== ===== =============== ======================== ============================== =====  
    1        421 Andy            Baksa                    Knoxville Unattched            26:39  
    2    1   447 Colin           Sullivan                 Runners Market                 26:52  
    3    2   508 Wes             Seacat                   Univ Of Louisville             26:58  
    4    3   475 Ben             Lukowski                 Tennessee                      26:59  
    5    4   388 Mark            Steeds                   Georgia State Univ             27:05  
    6    5   413 David           Herren                   Georgia Tech                   27:07  
    7    6   330 Jacob           Buckman                  Belmont Univ                   27:08  
    8    7   504 Soimo           Kiplagat                 Univ Of Louisville             27:10  
    9    8   509 Matt            Smith                    Univ Of Louisville             27:14  
   10    9   477 Matt            Piccarello               Tennessee                      27:17  
   11   10   506 Scott           Mcclain                  Univ Of Louisville             27:20  
   12   11   442 Stewart         Ellington                Runners Market                 27:22  
   13   12   335 Caleb           Swartz                   Belmont Univ                   27:23  
   14   13   331 Clay            Hannah                   Belmont Univ                   27:34  
   15        367 Michael         Mentz                    Chattanooga                    27:36  
   16   14   537 Kevin           Stone                    Belmont Univ                   27:37  
   17   15   329 John            Brigham                  Belmont Univ                   27:41  
   18   16   471 Nate            Jansen                   Tennessee                      27:43  
   19   17   334 Ryan            Snellen                  Belmont Univ                   27:48  
   20   18   472 Denton          Jones                    Tennessee                      27:49  
   21        369 Jeff            Taylor                   Chattanooga                    27:58  
   22   19   507 Thad            Schroeder                Univ Of Louisville             28:00  
   23        531 Kip             Hill                     Unattached                     28:01  
   24   20   521 Donnie          Cowart                   Va Military Institute          28:06  
   25   21   385 Jay             Morrill                  Georgia State Univ             28:07  
   26   22   314 Tim             Hall                     Austin Peay State Univ         28:10  
   27   23   467 Richard         Bonilla                  Tennessee                      28:13  
   28   24   502 Ryan            Byrne                    Univ Of Louisville             28:19  
   29   25   469 Jeff            Day                      Tennessee                      28:22  
   30   26   346 Daniel          Goetz                    Bryan College                  28:25  
   31   27   524 Anthony         Harris                   Va Military Institute          28:26  
   32   28   383 Loris           Hutterli                 Georgia State Univ             28:27  
   33   29   444 Bobby           Holcombe                 Runners Market                 28:30  
   34   30   480 Greg            Thomas                   Tennessee                      28:31  
   35   31   420 Nazar           Trilisky                 Georgia Tech                   28:32  
   36   32   520 Jonathon        Buckland                 Va Military Institute          28:32  
   37        364 Kevin           Huwe                     Chattanooga                    28:40  
   38   33   319 Josh            Yeckering                Austin Peay State Univ         28:40  
   39        473 Chris           Kane                     Tennessee                      28:45  
   40   34   503 Michael         Eaton                    Univ Of Louisville             28:47  
   41   35   317 Ryne            Sexton                   Austin Peay State Univ         28:54  
   42   36   412 Casey           Gramling                 Georgia Tech                   28:54  
   43   37   522 Patrick         Eggleston                Va Military Institute          28:58  
   44   38   419 James           Taylor                   Georgia Tech                   29:00  
   45   39   382 Chris           Brannon                  Georgia State Univ             29:01  
   46        479 Chris           Rapp                     Tennessee                      29:02  
   47   40   333 Brad            Polley                   Belmont Univ                   29:03  
   48   41   415 Greg            Johnson                  Georgia Tech                   29:03  
   49   42   381 Yib             Arega                    Georgia State Univ             29:06  
   50   43   519 Kurt            Able                     Va Military Institute          29:12  
   51        468 Mike            Brodsky                  Tennessee                      29:14  
   52        534 Ben             Mcglothlin               Unattached                     29:15  
   53   44   315 Sam             Nelson                   Austin Peay State Univ         29:21  
   54   45   416 Mike            Lawson                   Georgia Tech                   29:25  
   55   46   418 Paul            Specht                   Georgia Tech                   29:32  
   56        411 Ec              Gibbs                    Georgia Tech                   29:36  
   57   47   529 Ben             Switzer                  Va Military Institute          29:37  
   58   48   384 Kevin           Matthews                 Georgia State Univ             29:38  
   59        533 Bryce           Martin                   Unattached                     29:39  
   60        414 Matt            Hickey                   Georgia Tech                   29:39  
   61   49   446 Tim             Kelly                    Runners Market                 29:44  
   62   50   343 Zach            Buffington               Bryan College                  29:45  
   63   51   386 Zaven           Obryant                  Georgia State Univ             29:47  
   64   52   312 Antonio         Diaz                     Austin Peay State Univ         29:49  
   65   53   445 Daniel          Julian                   Runners Market                 30:10  
   66        451 Colin           Ivey                     Southern Striders              30:14  
   67   54   316 Matt            Rowe                     Austin Peay State Univ         30:21  
   68        363 Andy            Highlander               Chattanooga                    30:21  



   69        387 Steve           Rankin                   Georgia State Univ             30:25  
   70   55   348 Caleb           Morgan                   Bryan College                  30:26  
   71        417 Garad           Soderman                 Georgia Tech                   30:27  
   72   56   523 Graham          Forbes                   Va Military Institute          30:28  
   73   57   342 Josh            Bradley                  Bryan College                  30:32  
   74        532 Blake           Ketron                   Unattached                     30:32  
   75        407 Kevin           Arends                   Georgia Tech                   30:41  
   76        526 Matt            Sagar                    Va Military Institute          30:51  
   77        391 Jeremy          Williams                 Georgia State Univ             30:53  
   78        528 Kevin           Sullivan                 Va Military Institute          30:54  
   79        527 Matt            Satterwhite              Va Military Institute          30:59  
   80        410 Blake           Fertitta                 Georgia Tech                   30:59  
   81   58   313 John            Fischer                  Austin Peay State Univ         31:00  
   82        450 Jeff            Harper                   Southern Striders              31:01  
   83   59   344 Steven          Chambers                 Bryan College                  31:01  
   84        318 Lucas           Siska                    Austin Peay State Univ         31:04  
   85   60   347 Guillermo       Loaiza                   Bryan College                  31:14  
   86        389 Rabah           Syed                     Georgia State Univ             31:53  
   87        390 Nelson          Walker                   Georgia State Univ             32:14  
   88        452 Ricky           Oliveras                 Southern Striders              32:28  
   89        449 Bo              Benge                    Southern Striders              32:30  
   90        448 Todd            Skelton                  Skelton Law Racing             32:42  
   91   61   440 Stephen         Shankles                 Maryville College              33:09  
   92   62   434 Andrew          Hazel                    Maryville College              34:00  
   93   63   441 Mathew          Swann                    Maryville College              34:11  
   94   64   435 Adam            King                     Maryville College              34:36  
   95   65   431 Jason           Barnes                   Maryville College              35:14  
   96   66   349 Jason           Poarch                   Bryan College                  35:19  
   97   67   437 Joe             Norskov                  Maryville College              36:21  
   98   68   433 Steven          Elliot                   Maryville College              36:21  
   99        436 Austin          Newsome                  Maryville College              37:59  
  100        439 Aaron           Schimissrauter           Maryville College              40:04  
  101        432 Brian           Brakebill                Maryville College              40:37  
  102        438 Ryan            Perry                    Maryville College              44:06 


